*GATE is internally driven and clamped. Do not drive GATE with external source.
(All voltages referenced to GND, unless otherwise noted.)
VCC ........................................................................-0.3V to +14V
GATE* ....................................................................-0.3V to +20V
All Other Pins ......... -0.3V to the lower of (VCC + 0.3V) or +14V
SC_DET Current (200ms pulse width, 15% duty cycle) ..140mA
Continuous Current (all other pins) ....................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)

MAX5925DEUB* -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX5926EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP–EP**
Ordering Information
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/05 Initial release —
1 6/06 Revised data sheet title, General Description, Features, EC table, Typical
Operating Circuit, and added No-Load Operation section. 1–13, 15–18
2 10/06 Initial release of MAX5924BEUB and revised EC table. 1–4, 10–12
3 4/10 Revised EC table. 2–4
4 1/16
Updated Circuit-Breaker Programming Current, Circuit-Breaker Trip Gate
Pulldown Current, External Gate Drive and EN, EN1 Reference Threshold
specifications of the Electrical Characteristics table.
2–3
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX5924/MAX5925/
MAX5926
1V to 13.2V, n-Channel Hot-Swap Controllers
Require No Sense Resistor
© 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 22
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX5924AEUB+  MAX5924AEUB+T  MAX5924BEUB+  MAX5924BEUB+T  MAX5924CEUB+  MAX5924CEUB+T
MAX5924DEUB+  MAX5924DEUB+T  MAX5925AEUB+  MAX5925AEUB+T  MAX5925BEUB+  MAX5925BEUB+T
MAX5925CEUB+  MAX5925CEUB+T  MAX5925DEUB+  MAX5925DEUB+T  MAX5926EEE+  MAX5926EEE+T